EMMET COUNTY COMPENSATION BOARD RECOMMENDATION

WHEREAS, the Emmet County Compensation Board meets annually to recommend a
compensation schedule for elected officials for the fiscal year immediately following, in
accordance with Iowa Code Chapters 331.905 and 331.907, and

WHEREAS, the Emmet County Compensation Board met on January 6, 2020 and made the
following salary recommendations for the following elected officials for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2020:

Elected Official

Auditor

County Attorney

Recorder
Sheriff
Supervisors

Treasurer

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors approved the

RESOLUTION 20-05

Current Salary

$56,660.70
$81,405.42
$56,660.70
$74,476.88
$29,550.92
$56,660.70

Proposed Increase
4%

4%
4%
4%
4%
4%

Recommended Salary

$58,927.13
$84,661.64
$58,927.13
$77,455.96
$30,732.96
$58,927.13

following salary adjustments for the following elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July

1,2019:

Elected Official

Auditor

County Attorney

Recorder
Sheriff
Supervisors
Treasurer

Approved this 21* day of January 2020.
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Approved Sal

$58,077.22
$83,440.56
$58,077.22
$76,338.81
$30,289.70
$58,077.22

John Pluth, Thairpérson

Approved Increase

2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
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Name, Supervisor

NAY:

Name, Supervisor

Name, Supervisor

Name, Supervisor

Name, Supervisor

Name, Supervisor



