RESOLUTION 20-05 EMMET COUNTY COMPENSATION BOARD RECOMMENDATION

WHEREAS, the Emmet County Compensation Board meets annually to recommend a compensation schedule for elected officials for the fiscal year immediately following, in accordance with Iowa Code Chapters 331.905 and 331.907, and

WHEREAS, the Emmet County Compensation Board met on January 6, 2020 and made the following salary recommendations for the following elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020:

Elected Official Auditor	<u>Current Salary</u> \$56,660.70	Proposed Increase 4%	Recommended Salary \$58,927.13
County Attorney	\$81,405.42	4%	\$84,661.64
Recorder	\$56,660.70	4%	\$58,927.13
Sheriff	\$74,476.88	4%	\$77,455.96
Supervisors	\$29,550.92	4%	\$30,732.96
Treasurer	\$56,660.70	4%	\$58,927.13

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors approved the following salary adjustments for the following elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019:

Elected Official Auditor	Approved Salary \$58,077.22	Approved Increase 2.5%
County Attorney	\$83,440.56	2.5%
Recorder	\$58,077.22	2.5%
Sheriff	\$76,338.81	2.5%
Supervisors	\$30,289.70	2.5%
Treasurer	\$58,077.22	2.5%

Approved this 21st day of January 2020.

EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

John Pluth, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Amy M Sathoff, Auditor

AYE:	NAY:	
Name, Supervisor	Name, Supervisor	
Name, Supervisor	Name, Supervisor	-
Name, Supervisor	Name, Supervisor	_
Name Supervisor	Name, Supervisor	
Name, Supervisor	Name. Supervisor	

- 1